OP \$115.00 3458098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM476956

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:Change of Name and Entity Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tastee No. 38, Inc.		03/25/2010	Corporation: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tastee #38, LLC
Street Address:	901 Harrison Avenue
City:	New Orleans
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70124
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3458098	MCKENZIE'S
Registration Number:	3458097	MCKENZIE'S
Registration Number:	3445252	MCKENZIE'S
Registration Number:	3453823	MCKENZIE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Dean
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joelle Zajk	
SIGNATURE: /joelle zajk/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Entity Conversion and Change of Name Documents - Tastee No. 38, Inc. to Tastee #38, LLC#page1.tif source=Entity Conversion and Change of Name Documents - Tastee No. 38, Inc. to Tastee #38, LLC#page2.tif source=Entity Conversion and Change of Name Documents - Tastee No. 38, Inc. to Tastee #38, LLC#page3.tif source=Entity Conversion and Change of Name Documents - Tastee No. 38, Inc. to Tastee #38, LLC#page4.tif

CONVERSION APPLICATION

OF TASTEE #38, INC. TO TASTEE #38, LLC

The name of the converting entity, a Louisiana corporation, is TASTEE #38, INC. The name of the converted entity, a Louisiana Limited Liability Company will be TASTEE #38, LLC.

- The resulting converted entity will be a limited liability company governed by Louisiana Revised Statutes Title 12, Chapter 22.
 - 2. The converting entity is continuing its existence in the form of the converted entity.
- 3. The outstanding shares of common stock held by each shareholder of the converting entity shall be converted into a percentage membership interest in the converted entity equal to such shareholder's ownership interest in the converting entity determined by dividing the number of shares of common stock held by such shareholder by the total number of outstanding shares of common stock held by all shareholders of the converting entity.
- 4. The conversion has been authorized and approved by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and the Shareholders of the converting entity in accordance with Louisiana Revised Statutes Title 12, Chapter 25, Section 1601, et. seq.
 - The Effective date of the conversion is upon the filing with the Secretary of State.
 - 6. The articles of organization and initial report of the converted entity are as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is TASTEE #38, LLC

ARTICLE II

The purpose of this Company is to engage in any lawful activity for which limited liability companies may be formed under the Louisiana Limited Liability Company Law, La. R.S. 12:1302 <u>et seq</u>.

ARTICLE III

The business of this Company shall be managed by one or more managers, who may but need not, members of the Company. Except as authorized by managers, no member is an agent of the Company or has the authority to bind the Company, make any contract, enter into any transactions, or make any commitments on behalf of the Company.

ARTICLE IV

The term of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE V

Persons dealing with this Company may rely upon the certificate of Jamie M. Santopadre to establish the membership of any member, the authenticity of any records of the Company or the authority of any person to act on behalf of the Company, including, but not limited to, the authority to take the actions referred to in La. R.S. 12:1318(8).

ARTICLE IV

Any operating agreement entered into by the members of the Company, and any amendments or restatements thereof, shall be in writing. No oral agreement among any of the members of the Company shall be deemed or construed to constitute any portion of, or otherwise affect the interpretation of, any written operating agreement of the Company, as amended and in existence from time to time.

Jamie M. Santopadre TASTEE #38, INC.

Date: March 25, 2010

INITIAL REPORT OF TASTEE #38, LLC

1. The location and municipal address of the registered office of TASTEE #38, LLC is:

8119 JEFFERSON HWY HARAHAN, LA 70123

2. The registered agent for service of process of TASTEE #38, LLC is:

Jamie M. Santopadre 8119 JEFFERSON HWY HARAHAN, LA 70123

3. The name and municipal address of the initial manager of TASTEE #38, LLC is:

Jamie M. Santopadre 8119 JEFFERSON HWY HARAHAN, LA 70123

Date at Metairie, Louisiana, this 25th day of March, 2010.

Jamie M. Santopadre

PRÉSIDENT, TASTEE #38, INC.

Tom Schedler Secretary of State



LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ANNUAL REPORT

For Period Ending 10/21/2017





Making Address Only (INDICATE CHANGES TO THIS ADDRESS IN THIS BOX)

34447118 K TASTEE #38, LLC

C/O JAMIE M. SANTOPADRE 901 HARRISON AVE NEW ORLEANS, LA 70124 (INDICATE CHANGES TO THIS ADDRESS IN THIS BOX) ared Office Address in Louisiana (Do not use P. O. Box)

Registered Office Address in Louisiana

901 HARRISON AVE NEW ORLEANS, LA 70124

Federal Tax ID Number

Our necords indicate the following registered agents for the company. Indicate any changes or detelians below. All agents must have a Louisiana address. Do not use a P. O. Box	Ļ
NEW DEGISTERED AGENT REOLIRES A NOTARIZED SIGNATURE.	

JAMIE M. SANTOPADRE

901 HARRISON AVE NEW ORLEANS, LA 70124

I hereby accept the appointment of registered agent(s).	Switch to and subscribed before the cit NOTARY NAME MUST BE TYPED OR PRINTED WITH NOTARY #		
New Registered Agent Signature	Notary Signature	Date	

This report reflects a maximum of three members/managers for the company. Indicate any changes or deletions below. Include a listing of all names and addresses. Do not use a P. O. Box. If additional space is needed attach an addendum. Officer titles, such as president or secretary are not acceptable.

JAMIE M. SANTOPADRE 901 HARRISON AVE NEW ORLEANS, LA 70124 Membe

1	Make remittance payable to Secretary of State Do Not Send Cash Do Not Staple web site: www.sos.louistana.gov DO N	To: OT STAPLE	Commercial Division P. O. Box 94125 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9125 Phone (225) 925-4764	1
	Enclose filing fee of \$30,00	Relum by:	10/21/2017	
	Signee's address	Email Addres		(For Office Use Only)
SIGN →	To be signed by a manager, member, or agent Jamie Santopadre (SIGNED ELECTRONICALLY)	Title Owner	Phone	Date 05/01/2018
The filing of a	false public record, with the knowledge of its falsity, is	a crime, subjecting the	filer to the fine or imprisonment of	or both under R.S. 14:133.

UNSIGNED REPORTS WILL BE RETURNED

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 06/06/2018